

Ê

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 971 OF 2013

MRS. LOVELY VIVEK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. VIVEK TUSHENDERPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that one opportunity may be given to their clients to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial disputes.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 17.10.2013.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre shall submit report to this Court within next three weeks.

List the case on 22.11.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|

|

|