

"

ITEM NO.6

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 971 OF 2013

MRS. LOVELY VIVEK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. VIVEK TUSHENDERPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the mediation report which states that the parties have not been able to arrive at any amicable settlement.

At the instance of counsel for the respondent, adjourned for two weeks to enable his client to file reply to the transfer petition.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master